UNOFFICIAL COPY 935344

TRUSTEE'S DEED

TENANCY IN COMMON

After Recording Mail to:

CA10-146 3

Chicago, IL 60614

Name and Address of Taxpayer: LORI P. SHELSTAD 1113 W. Lill, #2E

THIS INDENTURE, made this 28th day of November, 1997 between ALBANY BANK & TRUST COMPANY N.A., an association organized under the laws of the United States of America, as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds in Trust, duly recorded and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated October 30, 1992, and known as Trust Number 11-4910, Party of the First Part, and LORI P. SHELSTAD, Party of the Second Part; WITNESSETH, that said Party of the First Part, in consideration of the sum of TEN and NO/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, does hereby grant, sell and convey unto the Party of the Second Part, the following described can estate situated in COOK County, Illinois, to wit:

SEE RIDER FOR DEED ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY BEING CONVEYED

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging,

Property Address: Unit 8E, 2500 N. Seminary, Chicago, IL 60614 PIN # 14-29-417-051, 14-29-417-052 and 14-29-417-053

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said Party of the Second Part and to the propertise, benefit and behoove forever of said Party of the Second Part.

This deed is executed by the Party of the First Part, as Trustee, as aforesaid, pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in it by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust and the provisions of said Trust Agreement above mentioned, and of every other power and authority thereunto enabling, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the liens of all Trust Deeds and/or Mortgages upon said real estate, if any, of record in said county; all unpaid general taxes and special assessments and other liens and claims of any kind; pending litigation, if any, affecting the said real estate; building lines; building, liquor and other restrictions of record, if any; party wall rights and party wall agreements, if any; Zoning and Building Laws and Ordinances; mechanic's lien claims, if any, easements of record, if any; and rights and claims of parties in possession.

3

N

UNOFFICIAL COPY97935344

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Party of the First Part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Trust Officer and attested by its Vice President, the day and year first above written.

ALBANY BANK & TRUST COMPANY N.A.,	
as Trustee Aforesaid	
By: Trust Officer	
Attest: Vice President	DOOK County WEAL ESTATE TRANSACTION Y
	2 SEVENUE OHOLOUST 172.50
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	11025
COUNTY OF COOK)	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the above named Trust Officer and the above named Vice Presid whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeare that they signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as their therein set forth.	one personally known to me to be the same person-
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 28th day of Nevem	
11/1/1/	tica
Notary Put	DOROTHY LEYVA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 06/25/2001
llinois Transfer Stamp - Exempt under provisions of paragraph	Tio
. Parasions of paragraph	section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act
Buyer, Seller or Representative	Date
repared by: Arnold J. Karzov, General Counsel and Trust 400 W. Lawrence Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60625	Officer, Albany Bank & Trust Company N.A.,
O NOT MAIL RECORDED DEED TO ALBANY BANK	
THE RECORDED DEED TO ALBANY BANK	

2,587.50

UNOFFICIAL COPY 35344 Process

LEGAL DESCRIPTION RIDER FOR DEED

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 8E IN THE "CENTRE COURT" CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 20 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 7-1/2 FEET CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO FOR STREET PURPOSES) IN WETZLER, PICK AND HUBER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF BLOCK 17 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 97904899, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE PARKING SPACE NUMBER P-8E AND STORAGE SPACE NUMBERS S-8E AND S-8ER, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECURDED AS DOCUMENT 97904899.

GRANTOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS 10 THE GRANTEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM; AND GRANTOR RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN.

THIS DEED IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAIME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN.

THIS DEED IS FURTHER SUBJECT TO: (a) general real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of Closing; (b) applicable zoning, building laws and ordinances; (c) the limitations and conditions imposed by the Act; (d) the limitations and conditions imposed by the Municipal Code of Chicago; (e) the Condominium Documents including all amendments and exhibits thereto; (f) covenants, conditions, declarations, restrictions and building lines of record; (g) acts done or suffered by Purchaser or anyone claiming by, through o, un der Purchaser; (h) encroachments, if any, as shown on the Plat of Survey to be attached as Exhibit "D" to the Declaration provided that the title company insures over such encroachments: (i) public utility easements; (j) installments due after Closing for assessments levied pursuant to the Declaration; (k) private easements; and (l) matters over which the title company has agreed to insure; provided, however, that with respect to each of the foregoing, each does not materially interfere with Purchaser's use of the property or the Unit Ownership as a residence.

GRANTOR CERTIFIES THAT NO NOTICE OF INTENT AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 30 OF THE ILLINOIS CONDOMINIUM PROPERTY ACT WAS SERVED AS THERE WERE NO TENANTS AT THE PROPERTY.

PIN: 14-29-417-051, 14-29-417-052 AND 14-29-417-053

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 2500 N. SEMINARY, UNIT 8E, CHICAGO, IL 60614